
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036392-2024 

Contract

Period products provision to school and community
settings & Home ordering service for reusable period
products

Flintshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036392

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047dac  

Published 11 November 2024, 12:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Flintshire County Council

Ty Dewi Sant, St. David’s Park, Ewloe

Flintshire

CH5 3FF

Contact

Emma McIntyre

Email

emma.mcintyre@flintshire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036392-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036392-2024
mailto:emma.mcintyre@flintshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 7340475028

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.flintshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0419

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.flintshire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0419


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Period products provision to school and community settings & Home ordering service for
reusable period products

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33771100 - Sanitary towels or tampons

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Flintshire County Council is at going out to tender for a value up to 118,000 GBP to find a a
supplier to oversee the provision of period products across Flintshire from October 2024 to
March 2025. This would include providing 78 school settings and up to 40 community
outlets with ecofriendly disposable and re-usable period products and running an autumn
and spring reusable period products online home ordering avenue for young people aged
8-18 years to be delivered to their home addresses.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £118,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33771100 - Sanitary towels or tampons

33700000 - Personal care products



Page 4 to 7

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Flintshire County Council is at going out to tender for a value up to 118,000 GBP to find a a
supplier to oversee the provision of period products across Flintshire from October 2024 to
March 2025. This would include providing 78 school settings and up to 40 community
outlets with ecofriendly disposable and re-usable period products and running an autumn
and spring reusable period products online home ordering avenue for young people aged
8-18 years to be delivered to their home addresses.

The value of this tender is up to 118,000 GBP for 2024-2025 to cover both the ordering
method and the value of the products. This tender is Welsh Government grant funded. We
envisage an optional two-year extension in the contract subject to funding being received by
Welsh Government for 2025-2026 and 2026-2027.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Project Specific Questions / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021799

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/021799-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CHEEKY BABY PRODUCTS LIMITED

98 Sutton Road

Seaford

BN254QJ

Telephone

+44 7710408184

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £118,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:145941)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-18T00:19:58+0100
	TCPDF




